

JO CODE WB00164
CR(NDPS)No 65/20
CIS No65/20

Order No. 24
Dt. 24.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and Charge.
Sole accused person on C/B is absent by filing time petition.
Ld. PP in charge is present. Time petition is moved,heard,Considered and
allowed.
Case is adjourned for the day.
Fix 17-09-2025 for appearance and Consideration of Charge.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge,Spl(ND) 2nd Court.
Siliguri.

Sd/-
Judge,Special (NDPS) 2nd Court.
Siliguri.